
Office of the Consumer Advocate 
PO Box 23135 
Terrace on the Square 
St. John's, NL Canada 
AlB 4J9 

August 22, 2023 

Board of Commissions of Public Uti lities 
120 Torbay Road 
P.O. Box 2 140 
St. John' s, NL AlA 5B2 

Attention: G. Cheryl Blundon, Director of 
Corporate Services / Board Secretary 

Dear Ms. Blunden: 

Tel: 709-724-3800 
Fax: 709-754-3800 

Re: Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro 2024 Capital Budget Application 
Consumer Advocate's RFl's 

Further to the above-captioned, on behalf of the Consumer Advocate, we request that the deadline for 
the filing of the Consumer Advocate's RFI's be extended to Thursday, August 24th . 

Yours truly, 

Stephen · zgerald, KC 
Counsel to the Consumer Advocate 

/bb 

cc Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro 
Shirley Walsh (ShirleyWalsh@nlh.nl.ca) 
NLH Regulatory (nlhregulatory@nlh.nl.ca) 

Newfoundland Power Inc. 
Dominic .I. Foley (dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com) 
NP Regulatory (regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com) 

Board of Commissioners of Public Utilities 
Jacqui Glynn Uglynn@pub.nl.ca) 
Sara Kean (skean@pub.nl.ca) 
PUB Office Email (ito@pub.nl.ca) 

Island Industrial Customers Group 
Paul Coxworthy (pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvev.com) 
Dean Porter (dporter@poolealthouse.ca) 
Denis Fleming (d fleming@coxandpalmer.com) 

Labrador Interconnected Group 
Senwung Luk {sluk@oktlaw.com) 
Nick Kennedy (nkennedy@oktlaw.com) 


